MEDIA INFORMATION



29/03/2016 - No 15

Invitation to ADAC GT Masters Media Day in Oschersleben

- Media Day on 4th April at Motorsport Arena Oschersleben
- Preview of the ADAC GT Masters, ADAC Formula 4 and new ADAC TCR Germany series
- Annual pre-season press conference at Motorsport Arena Oschersleben

Dear Colleagues,

the ADAC GT Masters enters its tenth year in 2016. Meanwhile, ADAC Formula 4 will build on the success of its first season last year, and the much anticipated ADAC TCR Germany series is about to make its debut. In the course of the official pre-season tests between 4th and 6th April at Motorsport Arena Oschersleben, teams and drivers from all three series will be making their final preparations ahead of the opening fixture which takes place at the same venue on the weekend of 15th - 17th April.

You are cordially invited to our Media day on Monday 4th April when you will have an opportunity to inform yourself at first hand in the pits and in the paddock. We are organising a press conference at 12:15 in the Press Centre (inside the pit building) during which drivers and team managers from the ADAC GT Masters, ADAC Formula 4 and ADAC TCR Germany as well as representatives of the ADAC will be previewing the 2016 season. Motorsport Arena Oschersleben, Germany's northernmost racetrack, will also be outlining its events calendar for the year.

Timetable for the ADAC GT Masters Media Day on 4th April 2016 (subject to change)

08:30 - 09:15: Test session 1 ADAC Formel 4 09:20 - 11:05: Test session 1 ADAC GT Masters 11:10 - 12:10: Test session 2 ADAC Formel 4 12:15 - 13:15: **Press conference in the Press Centre (pit building)** 13:15 - 14:30: Test session 2 ADAC GT Masters 14:35 - 15:50: Test session 3 ADAC Formel 4 15:55 - 16:55: Test session 3 ADAC GT Masters 17:00 - 18:00: Test session 4 ADAC Formel 4

Topic areas and speakers at the news conference

- Previewing the ADAC GT Masters, ADAC Formula 4 and ADAC TCR Germany: Lars Soutschka, ADAC Director of Motorsport and Classic Motoring, and Dirc Seemann, editor-in-chief at SPORT1
- Previewing the standout fixture of 2016 when the DTM and the ADAC GT Masters share the Lausitzring weekend (3rd 5th June): **ITR board member Jürgen Pippig**
- Q&A session with the reigning ADAC GT Masters champions Sebastian Asch and Luca Ludwig, with ADAC Formula 4 Champion and ADAC GT Masters new entrant Marvin Dienst, and with BMW team boss Torsten Schubert
- Q&A session with ADAC Formula 4 drivers
- Q&A session about the new ADAC TCR Germany series with Lars Soutschka, Franz Engstler and Manfred Sandbichler (Hankook)



DMS

MEDIA INFORMATION



- Preview of the opening weekend of the 2016 ADAC GT Masters at Motorsport Arena Oschersleben: Dieter Junge, Sports Director ADAC Niedersachsen/Sachsen-Anhalt
- Presentation of the 2016 events calendar for Motorsport Arena Oschersleben: Thomas Voss, Managing Director, and Ralph Bohnhorst, Motorcycle Coordinator at the Motorsport Arena Oschersleben

Accreditation for the ADAC GT Masters Media Day can only be obtained online at www.adacmotorsport.de/akkreditierung. Accreditation for the Media Day is required for all media representatives, including those who already hold permanent ADAC GT Masters accreditation for the 2016 season.

TV and film teams need a TV filming permit. For all enquiries regarding national and international TV filming permits, please contact: wige MARKETING gmbh, David Clemens, Am Coloneum 2, D-50829 Cologne; Tel +49 221 78877 536; Fax +49 221 78877 649; E-mail David.Clemens@wige.de

We look forward to welcoming you at the Motorsport Arena Oschersleben on 4th April 2016.

Best wishes

Kay-Oliver Langendorff

Oliver Runschke

postcon

Die Post für Profis

IRELLI

Marcel Orban

DMS

Further information at: www.adac.de/gt-masters.

Media Contact

ADAC GT Masters Oliver Runschke, ADAC Motorsport and Classic Communication Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6965, Mobile: +49 (0) 171 555 6236, E-mail: oliver.runschke@adac.de

ADAC e.V.

Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Head of Motorsport and Classic Communication & Sponsoring Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936, Mobile: +49 (0) 171 555 5936, E-mail: kay.langendorff@adac.de

www.adac.de/gt-masters www.adac.de/motorsport

Audi Official-Car Partne